

Spl – 109/2019

Order no. 82 dtd. 12.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence and production of accused. Accused Ripon Roy is produced from J/C. Rest four accused are not produced from Kalna Sub-correctional Jail.

Ld. Spl PP and the Ld. Lawyer for the defence are present. No witness is present.

To 05.04.2024 for production and evidence.
D/C by me.

Judge Spl, Kalna

Judge Spl , Kalna