

**Present : Srimayi Kundu**

Order no. 91 dtd. 21.08.2024

All (5) the accused namely Pritam Ghosh @ Debjit Ghosh @ Amit ,Chandan Majhi @ Chandu @Ajay ,Lipan Roy, Prosenjit Karmakar @ Bishu and Rabi Biswas are produced from J/C before the Court.

Ld. PP is present . No witness is present.

Heard the submissions. The case is adjourned today.

To 03.10.2024 for production of accused namely Pritam Ghosh @ Debjit Ghosh @ Amit ,Chandan Majhi @ Chandu @Ajay ,Lipan Roy, Prosenjit Karmakar @ Bishu and Rabi Biswas and evidence. Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me

ASJ,Kalna

ASJ,Kalna