

Order no. 96 dtd. 19.12.2024

Accused Lipan Roy is present in Court in person and has filed hazira

Rest (4) accused namely Pritam Ghosh @ Debjit Ghosh @ Amit ,Chandan Majhi @ Chandu @Ajay , Prosenjit Karmakar @ Bishu and Rabi Biswas are produced from J/C before the Court.

Ld. PP I/C is present . Ld. Defence Counsels are present. No witness is present.

Regular PO is on leave. ASJ, FTC, Kalna is in-charge. The case is adjourned today.

To 10.02.2025 for production of accused namely Pritam Ghosh @ Debjit Ghosh @ Amit ,Chandan Majhi @ Chandu @Ajay, Prosenjit Karmakar @ Bishu and Rabi Biswas and evidence. Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me

ASJ,Kalna I/C

ASJ,Kalna I/C